INSTALLATION

GASSENGER DRINK HOLDER WITH MUG 1493

FITS: '98-UP FLHTCU, '10-UP FLHTK AND '08-UP FLHTCUSE
NOTE: WILL ALSO FIT '98-UP FLHTC IF EQUIPPED WITH ACCESSORY REAR SPEAKER KIT

PARTS INCLUDED

1 Stainless Steel Mug

1 Drink Holder Ring

1 Stamped Chrome Cup Holder Mount

1 Hardware Kit
2 Shims
1 Thumbnut
1 5/16" Split Lock Washer

1 Hardware Kit for H-D Passenger Drink Holder
3 1/4-20x 1-1/8" Hex Head Cap Screws
1  Wave Washer
1 1/4" Split Lock Washer

1 Anti-Seize Packet

1 Installation Instructions

Please read and understand entire instructions before starting installation.
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KURYAKYN!

IN ORDER TO PROTECT YOU AND OTHERS FROM POSSIBLE INJURY
AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS, PLEASE PAY CLOSE ATTENTION
TO ALL INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS, CAUTIONS AND ATTENTION NOTES
REGARDING THE USE AND CARE OF THIS PRODUCT.

CAUTION!  This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein
can result in potential injury or material damage.

ATTENTION! This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein
may negatively affect product performance and functionality.

TOOLS SUGGESTED
Socket Set with Ratchet

STRICTLY OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES IN ORDER TO USE THE
PRODUCT PROPERLY AND AVOID POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS ACCIDENTS.

PROCEDURE - Please note that all hardware included may not be used for installation
STEP 1 Read and understand all steps in the instructions before starting the installation. Park
the motorcycle on a hard, level surface; turn off the ignition and allow the engine to cool.

STEP 2 Remove the Tour Pak liner from the bottom of the Tour Pak. Locate the 3 bolts (PIC
1) on the right side.

STEP 3 Remove the 3 bolts with washers, save the washers. The rear speaker box will now
be loose.

NOTE The 3 screws will not be re-used.
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STEP 4 Asshown in PIC 2, place the new Drink Holder Mount between the speaker box and the
outside of the Tour Pak. Hiir ak n_f
STEP 5 Using the new 1/4-20 x 1-1/8" HHCS inlcuded in the kit and the stock washers, attach the v y
speaker box to the Tour Pak in the stock location (apply anti seize to the threads) with the Drink
Holder Mount between the speaker box and tour pak (PIC 3). Tighten the fasteners and replace the
Tour Pak liner

STEP 6 Holding the Drink Holder Ring, slide the wave washer on to the shaft. As shown in PIC 4,
attach the Drink Holder Ring to the Drink Holder Mount. Slide the 1/4" Split Lock Washer on to the
shaft. Add anti-seize to the threads and secure with the Thumb Nut.

NOTE  If the threaded shaft sticks out past the thumbnut after installation, add the included
shims until the shaft no longer sticks out past the thumbnut.

STEP 7 Tighten all fasteners and the Thumb Nut.

ATTENTION! It is the installer's responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners (including pre-
assembled) are tightened before operation of the motorcycle. Kiiryakyn will not warranty i

components lost due to improper installation. Periodic maintenance may be required. -""* SPEAKER BOX
’.f" 3 ﬁ‘“
CAUTION! The adjustability of the Drink Holder was not intended to prevent spills. :

e

CAUTION! Kuryakyn is not responsible for items that may be stolen or damaged in relation to the
use of this product.

Ride On! -
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